No mandatory minimum 

up area. Bidders propose development 
As per Kerala Municipality Building Rules 2019
mandatory)  
Encouraged but not mandatory. GRIHA 3-star or equivalent 
recommended.  
Based on QCBS Method 

Rs. 5,00,000 (Rupees Five Lakhs)  

93,00,000 (Rupees Ninety three Lakhs) per annum in 
Base Year  
Fixed at 15% every 3 years (mandatory, non
All project revenues (hotel, retail, F&B, parking, 
belong to the Concessionaire 
5% of EPC or Rs. 5 crores, whichever is higher
through construction + 1- year operations  

Minimum 180 days from Bid Due Date